 WP-TS-500
Datum:  12.12.2016
Revision:  3.0
Seite  1 von 16
Specification Ni1000SOT
Specification Ni1000SOT
Revision 3.0
Customer Acceptance

SOT 23
13” (330 mm) 10,000 TC
Ordering Information:
The tape indicator option is added to the requested device type as a suffix i.e. SOT23 FMMT49 TC
 WP-TS-500
Datum:  12.12.2016
Revision:  3.0
Seite  15 von 16
Specification Ni1000SOT
8.3 Dimension of tape
Figure 9: Tape
Dimension Min Typ Max Unit
Tape Size  - 8 - mm
A0 - 3.2 - mm
B0 - 4 - mm
K0 - - 2.4 mm
D0 1.45 1.5 1.55 mm
D1 - 1.5 - mm
E 1.65 1.75 1.85 mm
F 3.495 3.5 3.505 mm
G - 0.75 - mm
P0 3.9 4 4.1 mm
P1 - 4 - mm
P2 1.95 2 2.05 mm
T - 0.3 0.3 mm
T1 - 0.1 0.1 mm
T2 - 2.5 2.5 mm
W 7.7 8 8.3 mm
W3 - 5.5 - mm
 WP-TS-500
Datum:  12.12.2016
Revision:  3.0
Seite  16 von 16
Specification Ni1000SOT
9 REACh and RoHS conformity
All used substances comply with EC directive 1907/2006 (Registration, Evaluation and Authorisation of
Chemicals, REACh) and with EC directive 2002/95/EC (Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive, RoHS).